
Free Nurse Aide Training and Testing

1,145—Graduates employed

9,010—Total registered students

3,212—Total students enrolled in training

25—Median age of participants

Key Facts and Figures More About the Participants

0–19 (23%) 20–29 (46.5%)

30–39 (19%) 40–49 (7.5%)

Over 49 (4%)

High school (70%)

Some high school (17.5%)

College (12.5%)

Wiscaregiver.com Friend

Social Media Relative

Google Search Teacher

Source

0 1k 2k
Participated (82%)

Did not participate (18%)

Nursing homes (19.5%)

Technical colleges (50%)

Private (30.5%)

Participation in More Detail

Age

Education

How Participants Learned About
WisCaregiver Careers

Wisconsin Nursing Home
Program Involvement

Enrollment By Training
Program Type

2018—Program started in March 2018

1,145—Graduates employed (27.62%)

3,000—Employment goal (72.38%)

2,332

1,322

643

624

318

1,766

Training Programs Types

For more information about the WisCaregiver Careers program, visit wiscaregiver.com.
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